Pr
og
ra
m
m
ab
le
Lo

Speed
Grade Balls/PinsLattice
Part No.
The ispXPGA of devices provides the ideal vehicle for the creation of high-performance logic designs that are both non-
volatile and infinitely re-programmable. Other FPGA solution force a compromise, being either reprogrammable or non-
volatile. This family couples this capability with a mainstream architecture containing with a mainstream architecture
containing the features required for today's system-level design.
LATTICE ISPXPGA FAMILY
Available in Industrial Grade*
LatticeSC (System Chip) FPGA couples the industry's fastest FPGA fabric with
system level features like 2Gbps PURESPEED I/O, 32 channels of SERDES and
pre-engineered embedded IP using on-chip structured ASIC blocks for best-in-class
programmable connectivity solutions.
fpBGA-484
fpBGA-672
842-LFX125EB03FN256C LFX125EB-03FN256C fpBGA 139K 2.5/3.3V -3 256 44.55 39.69 38.34
842-LFX125EB04FN256C LFX125EB-04FN256C fpBGA 139K 2.5/3.3V -4 256 53.63 47.78 46.15
842-X200EB04F256I LFX200EB-04F256I fpBGA 210K 2.5/3.3V -4 256 117.56 104.74 101.18
842-X200EB04F256I LFX200EB-04F256I fpBGA 210K 2.5/3.3V -4 256 117.56 104.74 101.18
842-LFX200EB05FN256C LFX200EB-05FN256C fpBGA 210K 2.5/3.3V -5 256 117.56 104.74 101.18
842-LFXP10C3F388C LFXP10C-3F388C fpBGA 244K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 388 35.48 31.61 30.53
842-LFXP10C3FN256I LFXP10C-3FN256I fpBGA 188K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 256 38.36 34.18 33.02
842-LFXP10C4F256C LFXP10C-4F256C fpBGA 188K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 256 38.36 34.18 33.02
842-LFXP10C5FN256C LFXP10C-5FN256C fpBGA 188K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 256 44.14 39.32 37.99
842-LFXP10E3FN256I LFXP10E-3FN256I fpBGA 188K 1.2/3.3V -3 256 38.36 34.18 33.02
842-LFXP15C3FN256C LFXP15C-3FN256C fpBGA 188K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 256 50.82 45.28 43.74
842-LFXP20C3FN256C LFXP20C-3FN256C fpBGA 188K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 256 60.72 54.10 52.26
842-LFXP3C3T100C LFXP3C-3T100C TQFP 62K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 100 12.71 11.32 10.93
842-LFXP3C3TN100C LFXP3C-3TN100C TQFP 62K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 100 12.71 11.32 10.93
842-LFXP3C3TN100I LFXP3C-3TN100I TQFP 62K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 100 14.60 13.01 12.57
842-LFXP3C3TN144C LFXP3C-3TN144C TQFP 100K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 144 13.78 12.27 11.86
842-LFXP3C3TN144I LFXP3C-3TN144I TQFP 100K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 144 15.68 13.97 13.49
842-LFXP3C4T144C LFXP3C-4T144C TQFP 100K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 144 15.68 13.97 13.49
842-LFXP3C4TN100C LFXP3C-4TN100C TQFP 62K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 100 14.60 13.01 12.57
842-LFXP3C5TN100C LFXP3C-5TN100C TQFP 62K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 100 16.75 14.92 14.41
842-LFXP6C3Q208C LFXP6C-3Q208C PQFP 142K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 208 22.36 19.92 19.24
842-LFXP6C3QN208C LFXP6C-3QN208C PQFP 142K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 208 22.36 19.92 19.24
842-LFXP6C3TN144C LFXP6C-3TN144C TQFP 100K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 144 21.29 18.96 18.32
842-LFXP6C4QN208C LFXP6C-4QN208C PQFP 142K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 208 25.58 22.79 22.01
842-LFXP6C4TN144I LFXP6C-4TN144I TQFP 100K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 144 28.30 25.21 24.35
842-LFXP6C5TN144C LFXP6C-5TN144C TQFP 100K 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 144 28.30 25.21 24.35
842-LFXP40E-5FN484I LFXP2-40E-5FN484I fpBGA 40K 1.2/5V -5 484 107.70 96.85 90.15
842-LFXP217E5FN484I LFXP2-17E-5FN484I fpBGA 17K 1.2/5V -5 484 55.17 49.04 44.45
842-LFXP217E-5QN208C LFXP2-17E-5QN208C PQFP 17K 1.2/5V -5 208 38.12 33.96 32.57
842-LFXP230E5FN484C LFXP2-30E-5FN484C fpBGA 30K 1.2/5V -5 484 73.34 65.34 62.67
842-LFXP2-40E-7F484C LFXP2-40E-7F484C fpBGA 40K 1.2/5V -7 484 143.06 127.45 122.25
842-LFXP28E5FTN256C LFXP2-8E-5FTN256C TQFP 8K 1.2/5V -5 256 21.12 18.82 18.05
842-LFXP2-8E-5TN144C LFXP2-8E-5TN144C TQFP 8K 1.2/5V -5 144 17.99 16.02 15.37
842-LFXP2-8E-7FT256C LFXP2-8E-7FT256C fpBGA 8K 1.2/5V -7 256 30.11 26.83 25.73